
（単位：百万円）
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40 1965 10 - 10 - - 10 17 - 17 0 0 17 - - - - - - - - - - - - 27 - 27 0 0 27

41 1966 89 - 98 - - 98 13 - 30 1 1 31 18 - 18 0 0 18 - - - - - - 120 - 146 1 1 147

42 1967 147 - 245 - - 245 50 - 80 2 3 83 38 - 56 1 1 58 - - - - - - 235 - 381 3 4 386

43 1968 193 - 437 - - 437 44 - 124 3 6 130 52 - 108 3 5 113 - - - - - - 288 - 669 6 11 680

44 1969 227 - 664 - - 664 4 1 128 5 10 138 63 - 171 6 11 182 - - - - - - 294 1 963 11 21 984

45 1970 295 - 959 - - 959 60 - 188 7 17 205 74 - 245 9 20 265 - - - - - - 429 - 1,392 16 37 1,429

46 1971 356 6 1,308 - - 1,308 62 - 250 9 26 276 112 - 357 13 33 390 - - - - - - 530 6 1,915 22 60 1,975

47 1972 454 - 1,762 - - 1,762 85 - 335 12 38 373 128 - 484 18 52 536 - - - - - - 666 - 2,581 30 90 2,671

48 1973 520 - 2,282 - - 2,282 100 35 400 12 50 450 98 - 582 20 71 653 107 - 107 0 0 107 826 35 3,372 32 122 3,493

49 1974 1,147 24 3,405 - - 3,405 96 - 496 17 67 564 144 - 726 25 96 823 255 - 362 10 11 373 1,642 24 4,990 53 174 5,165

50 1975 1,998 - 5,403 - - 5,403 102 - 598 22 89 687 152 - 879 33 130 1,008 254 - 617 18 28 645 2,506 - 7,496 72 247 7,743

51 1976 2,223 - 7,626 - - 7,626 121 - 719 24 113 832 181 - 1,060 39 169 1,229 320 - 937 29 57 994 2,845 - 10,342 92 339 10,681

52 1977 2,349 - 9,975 - - 9,975 112 - 831 30 143 974 168 - 1,228 46 215 1,443 390 - 1,327 41 98 1,425 3,019 - 13,360 118 457 13,817

53 1978 2,584 12 12,547 - - 12,547 95 - 926 32 175 1,101 142 - 1,371 54 269 1,640 298 - 1,624 53 151 1,776 3,119 12 16,468 138 595 17,063

54 1979 2,760 2 15,305 - - 15,305 102 - 1,028 35 210 1,238 153 - 1,523 61 330 1,853 359 - 1,983 64 216 2,198 3,373 2 19,839 161 756 20,595

55 1980 2,907 - 18,213 - - 18,213 119 - 1,146 39 250 1,396 178 - 1,701 69 400 2,101 456 - 2,439 79 295 2,734 3,661 - 23,499 188 944 24,443

56 1981 3,430 242 21,401 - - 21,401 138 - 1,284 44 294 1,577 200 - 1,902 78 478 2,380 531 - 2,970 97 391 3,361 4,299 242 27,556 219 1,163 28,719

57 1982 3,106 109 24,397 - - 24,397 447 - 1,731 52 345 2,076 231 - 2,132 89 567 2,699 369 - 3,339 117 508 3,847 4,153 109 31,600 257 1,420 33,020

58 1983 3,234 552 27,079 - - 27,079 531 - 2,261 68 414 2,675 241 - 2,373 100 667 3,040 267 - 3,606 126 634 4,240 4,272 552 35,320 295 1,715 37,035

59 1984 3,124 172 30,031 - - 30,031 599 - 2,860 88 501 3,362 240 - 2,613 113 780 3,392 318 - 3,924 137 771 4,696 4,280 172 39,428 338 2,053 41,481

60 1985 2,881 324 32,589 - - 32,589 763 - 3,623 110 612 4,235 246 - 2,859 125 905 3,764 266 - 4,190 147 918 5,108 4,156 324 43,261 382 2,435 45,695

61 1986 2,651 391 34,848 - - 34,848 898 - 4,522 138 750 5,272 277 - 3,136 139 1,044 4,180 266 - 4,456 156 1,074 5,530 4,093 391 46,962 433 2,868 49,830

62 1987 2,200 876 36,172 - - 36,172 927 - 5,448 170 921 6,369 288 - 3,424 154 1,198 4,622 266 - 4,722 165 1,239 5,961 3,680 876 49,766 489 3,357 53,124

63 1988 2,065 626 37,611 - - 37,611 1,093 3 6,539 204 1,125 7,664 293 - 3,717 169 1,367 5,084 208 5 4,925 171 1,410 6,336 3,659 633 52,793 544 3,902 56,694

1 1989 1,710 656 38,665 - - 38,665 1,301 0 7,839 262 1,386 9,226 313 - 4,030 185 1,552 5,582 40 1 4,964 173 1,583 6,547 3,363 657 55,499 620 4,522 60,020

2 1990 1,516 605 39,577 - - 39,577 1,392 - 9,231 313 1,699 10,930 331 - 4,361 202 1,754 6,115 - - 4,964 174 1,757 6,721 3,239 605 58,133 689 5,211 63,343

3 1991 1,230 312 40,495 - - 40,495 1,446 2 10,675 364 2,063 12,738 339 - 4,700 224 1,978 6,678 - 2 4,962 178 1,935 6,897 3,015 316 60,832 766 5,976 66,808

4 1992 1,288 301 41,482 - - 41,482 1,475 3 12,147 415 2,478 14,625 342 - 5,041 243 2,221 7,262 - 1 4,961 173 2,109 7,069 3,105 305 63,632 831 6,807 70,439

5 1993 1,414 550 42,346 - - 42,346 1,557 2 13,702 469 2,947 16,649 361 - 5,402 263 2,484 7,886 - 2 4,959 173 2,281 7,241 3,331 554 66,409 906 7,713 74,122

6 1994 1,391 479 43,258 - - 43,258 1,583 - 15,285 526 3,473 18,758 367 - 5,769 285 2,769 8,539 - - 4,959 174 2,455 7,414 3,341 479 69,272 985 8,697 77,969

7 1995 746 518 43,486 - - 43,486 1,775 3 17,057 587 4,060 21,117 432 - 6,201 307 3,077 9,278 - 1 4,958 173 2,628 7,586 2,952 523 71,701 1,067 9,765 81,466

8 1996 293 218 43,561 - - 43,561 1,763 - 18,820 487 4,547 23,366 370 - 6,571 251 3,328 9,899 - 85 4,873 -3 2,625 7,499 2,426 302 73,825 735 10,500 84,325

9 1997 26,764 26,307 44,018 - - 44,018 6,238 - 25,058 600 5,147 30,205 336 2 6,906 348 3,676 10,582 - 4,873 - -2,625 - - 33,338 31,182 75,981 -1,677 8,823 84,805

10 1998 420 145 44,293 - - 44,293 1,821 147 26,731 838 5,985 32,716 295 2 7,200 372 4,048 11,248 - - - - - - 2,536 294 78,224 1,210 10,033 88,257

11 1999 397 158 44,532 - - 44,532 1,819 152 28,397 185 6,170 34,567 305 2 7,503 392 4,440 11,943 - - - - - - 2,521 312 80,433 577 10,610 91,042

12 2000 8,976 8,856 44,653 - - 44,653 1,793 158 30,032 - 6,170 36,202 304 2 7,806 418 4,858 12,663 - - - - - - 11,073 9,015 82,491 418 11,027 93,518

13 2001 203 194 44,662 - - 44,662 1,689 163 31,557 - 6,170 37,727 303 2 8,107 444 5,302 13,409 - - - - - - 2,194 359 84,326 444 11,472 95,798

14 2002 196 188 44,670 - - 44,670 1,694 169 33,082 - 6,170 39,252 305 2 8,411 470 5,772 14,183 - - - - - - 2,195 358 86,163 470 11,942 98,105

15 2003 132 192 44,610 - - 44,610 1,633 175 34,540 - 6,170 40,710 295 2 8,705 497 6,269 14,974 - - - - - - 2,060 368 87,855 497 12,439 100,294

16 2004 - 191 44,419 - - 44,419 1,654 181 36,013 - 6,170 42,183 - - 8,705 523 6,792 15,497 - - - - - - 1,654 372 89,137 523 12,962 102,100

17 2005 - - 44,419 1,160 1,160 45,579 - - 36,013 116 6,286 42,299 - - 8,705 542 7,335 16,040 - - - - - - - - 89,137 1,818 14,780 103,917

18 2006 - - 44,419 1,159 2,319 46,738 - - 36,013 109 6,395 42,408 - - 8,705 561 7,896 16,601 - - - - - - - - 89,137 1,830 16,610 105,748

19 2007 - - 44,419 1,582 3,900 48,320 - - 36,013 103 6,498 42,511 - - 8,705 581 8,477 17,182 - - - - - - - - 89,137 2,265 18,875 108,013

87,622 43,202 3,900 37,209 1,195 6,498 8,715 11 8,477 4,970 4,970 0 49,378 18,875
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